

CITY OF MANITOWOC

WISCONSIN, USA www.manitowoc.org

April 9, 2021



TO: Mayor and Common Council

FROM: Board of Public Works

SUBJECT: 2021 Concrete Paving IV (Broadway St. Reconstruction)

WS-21-10

Dear Mayor and Common Council:

At the April 7, 2021 Board of Public Works meeting, the Board met to receive bids for 2021 Concrete Paving IV (Broadway St. Reconstruction), WS-21-10. City Clerk reported having received two (2) e-bids. Same were opened and accepted online through Quest, and are as follows:

Name	Bid Bond	Base Bid		
Vinton Construction Company	Bid Bond	\$435,395.59		
Sommers Construction Co., Inc.	Bid Bond	\$462,536.80		

"Moved by Alderperson John Brunner, seconded by City Attorney Kathleen McDaniel, and unanimously carried to refer the bids to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 8. Nays, none."

Very Truly Yours,

MACKENZIE REED-KADOW
Secretary Board of Public Works

#WS-21-10 CONCRETE PAVING (Broadway St. Reconstruction) & CONCRETE SLAB REPLACEMENT IV (#7697616) BID DATE: APRIL 7, 2021

			Vinton Cor Comp			Construction , Inc.
Item # Item Description	UofM	Qty	THE R. P. LEWIS CO., LANSING, MICH.	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Concrete Paving - Broadway Street (Concrete & Concrete Slabs)			\$382,7	38.36	\$399,	901.80
1 Mobilization	LS	1	\$22,400.00	\$22,400.00	\$19,900.00	\$19,900.00
2 Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
3 Traffic Control Detour	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
4 Inlet Protection Type "D"	EA	14	\$87.20	\$1,220.80	\$98.00	\$1,372.0
5 Furnish & Install & Remove Stone Ditch Bag	EA	12	\$16.10	\$193.20	\$75.00	\$900.0
6 Clearing	ID	89	\$20.00	\$1,780.00	\$22.00	\$1,958.0
7 Grubbing	ID	89	\$20.00	\$1,780.00	\$20.00	\$1,780.0
8 Unclassified Excavation (Incl. Pavement, Curb & Asphalt)	CY	2722	\$18.05	\$49,132.10	\$18.80	\$51,173.6
9 Sawing Concrete, Full Depth	LF	378	\$3.00	\$1,134.00	\$3.00	\$1,134.0
10 Sawing Asphalt Driveway, Full Depth	LF	24	\$3.00	\$72.00	\$3.00	\$72.0
11 Sawing Concrete Sidewalk, Full Depth	LF	66	\$3.00	\$198.00	\$3.00	\$198.0
12 8" Concrete Pavement w/Integral Curb (Doweled)	SY	3382	\$48.92	\$165,447.44	\$48.85	\$165,210.7
13 8" H.E.S. Concrete Pavement w/Integral Curb (7-Bag)at N. 41st St.	SY	263	\$72.00	\$18,936.00	\$67.60	\$17,778.8
14 8" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	4053	\$4.90	\$19,859.70	\$7.35	\$29,789.5
15 6" Crushed Aggregate Base Course at N. 41st St.	SY	267	\$0.01	\$2.67	\$6.00	\$1,602.0
16 8" Breaker Run Stone Material (6" & Down)	SY	3756	\$4.90	\$18,404.40	\$7.35	\$27,606.6
17 Undistributed Geo-Grid	SY	3756	\$2.25	\$8,451.00	\$2.00	\$7,512.0
18 3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Includes Drilling)	EA	125	\$8.00	\$1,000.00	\$7.00	\$875.0
19 1-1/4" Epoxy Coated Dowel Bars (Includes Drilling)	EA	72	\$12.00	\$864.00	\$14.00	\$1,008.0
20 30" Concrete Curb and Gutter - Type "A"	LF	522	\$16.50	\$8,613.00	\$14.45	\$7,542.9
21 Remove and Replace 6" Concrete Sidewalk w/ 2" CABC	SF	1138	\$7.00	\$7,966.00	\$7.25	\$8,250.5
22 Detectable Warning Fields	SF	56	\$28.00	\$1,568.00	\$30.00	\$1,680.0
[18] [18] [18] [18] [18] [18] [18] [18]	SY	297	\$74.34		\$73.60	\$21,859.2
23 New 6" H.M.A., Type 4LT 58-28S (RR Crossing)				\$22,078.98		5.37
24 Remove and Replace 3" H.M.A., Type 4LT 58-28S w/2" CABC (Driveway)	SY	44	\$142.70	\$6,278.80	\$133.70	\$5,882.8
25 Tack Coat	GAL	17	\$3.89	\$66.13	\$3.85	\$65.4
26 3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	934	\$5.91	\$5,519.94	\$3.45	\$3,222.3
27 Seed (Mixture No. 40), Fertilizer & Water	SY	934	\$1.52	\$1,419.68	\$1.87	\$1,746.5
28 Erosion Mat, Urban Class 1, Type A	SY	934	\$1.78	\$1,662.52	\$1.73	\$1,615.8
29 Ditching	LF	25	\$28.00	\$700.00	\$55.00	\$1,375.0
30 Triumph Elm Tree 2" - 2 1/2" B&B	EA	3	\$318.00	\$954.00	\$484.00	\$1,452.0
31 Baumann Horse Chestnut Tree 2" - 2 1/2" B&B	EA	3	\$383.00	\$1,149.00	\$484.00	\$1,452.0
32 Pavement Marking, Epoxy, 4-Inch	LF	5380	\$1.35	\$7,263.00	\$1.35	\$7,263.0
33 Pavement Marking, Crosswalk, Epoxy, 12-Inch Bars, Alt. (Form #905A)	LF	96	\$12.75	\$1,224.00	\$12.75	\$1,224.0
34 Pavement Marking, Railroad Crossing Epoxy	EA	2	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.0
Storm Sewer - Broadway Street (Concrete & Concrete Slabs)			\$50,90		1	085.00
35 Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	179	\$4.50	\$805.50		\$2,685.0
36 Removing Storm Manholes	EA	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$950.00	\$950.0
37 Furnish & Install 6" PVC Underdrain Pipe W/Sock (SDR-35)	LF	391	\$47.00	\$18,377.00	\$19.00	\$7,429.0
38 Furnish & Install 12" R.C.P. Class III, Storm Sewer	LF	43	\$62.60	\$2,691.80	\$110.00	\$4,730.0
39 Furnish & Install 14" x 23" R.C.P. H.E. Class III, Storm Sewer	LF	111	\$83.90	\$9,312.90	\$115.00	\$12,765.0
40 Furnish & Install 14" x 23" R.C.P. H.E. Class III, Endwall	EA	1	\$940.00	\$940.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.0
41 Re-Attach 18" RCP Endwall (Includes 2 sets of pipe joint ties)	LS	1	\$770.00	\$770.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.0
42 Stone Trench (Form #428A)	LF	48	\$25.00	\$1,200.00	\$22.00	\$1,056.0
43 Stone Trench (2' Wide x 2' Deep)	LF	275	\$22.75	\$6,256.25	\$11.00	\$3,025.0
44 Furnish & Install Non-Standard Manhole, Type 7	VF	2.67	\$884.00	\$2,360.28	\$4,500.00	\$12,015.0
45 Furnish & Install Type "H" Casting (R-3290-A), Storm	EA	2	\$923.00	\$1,846.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.0
46 Furnish & Install Type "H" Casting (R-3067-R), Diagonal, Storm	EA	5	\$915.00	\$4,575.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.0
47 Furnish & Install Trench Backfill	TON	15	\$15.50	\$232.50	\$55.00	\$825.0
48 Clean 18" Storm Sewer	LF	119	\$10.00	\$1,190.00	\$45.00	\$5,355.0
Sanitary Sewer - Broadway Street (Concrete & Concrete Slabs)			\$1,55			00.00
49 Adjust Existing 5" Sanitary Sewer Valve Box Cover	EA	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	1	\$800.0
50 Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole Cover	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	1 8	\$650.0
51 Furnish & Install Type "J" Casting (R-1550-A), with "T" Gasket	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00		\$850.0
Watermain - Broadway Street (Concrete & Concrete Slabs)			\$200		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	0.00
52 Adjusting 5" Valve Box Cover	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	1	\$250.0
BASE BID TO	ACCOUNT OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	Sales in	\$435,3	SECURITION AND THE	An in the section, 15 years from	536.80

\$462,536.80

\$462,536.80

Vinto

(ms thicking

Up-13-3-1